
10/16/14 

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

Panel of Mediators 2014-15 

 
Ruben Acosta Diane Zaar Cochran Emanuel Psarakis 
P.O. Box 550 P.O. Box 545 30 Brettonwood Dr., P.O. Box 1116 
Simsbury, CT  06092 Vinalhaven, ME  04863 Simsbury, CT  06070 
(860) 658-1454 (617) 694-2243 (860) 658-9940 (Phone and Fax) 
attorney_acosta@hotmail.com 
Per Diem: $800 

dzcochran1@gmail.com 
Per Diem: $1800 

thepsarakis@aol.com 
Per Diem: $1500 

   
Peter Adomeit Laurie Cain Frederick F. Ward, II 
P.O. Box 271781 7 Winding Brook Way 433 South Main Street 
West Hartford, CT  06127 Simsbury, CT  06070 West Hartford, CT  06110 
(860) 561-8700 (860) 658-5196; (860) 836-6242 (860) 561-5020  
peter@adomeit.net 
Per Diem: $1800 

Lcjd7@comcast.net 
Per Diem: $1800 

ffwardlaw@gmail.com 
Per Diem: $1400 

   
Wendella Battey Susan Eileen Halperin M. Jackson Webber 
283 Collins Street P.O. Box 270621 661 Wethersfield Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06105 West Hartford, CT  06127-0621 Hartford, CT  06114-1988 
(860) 244-2600 (860) 236-4957 (860) 296-0306 
wabattey@aol.com 
Per Diem: $1400 

Suehalperin@aol.com 
Per Diem: $2000 

mjacksonw@netscape.net 
Per Diem: $1950 

   
Peter Blum Richard Kosinski Leslie A. “Lee” Williamson, Jr. 
1 Linden Place, Apartment 307 106 Farmington Avenue, Suite 2B 45 Notch Road 
Hartford, CT  06106-1748 New Britain, CT  06053-2982 Bolton, CT  06043 
(860) 527-8111 
Ronnie.blum@sbcglobal.net 

(860) 224-7115; (203) 881-9249 
rikosin@att.net 

(860) 649-9129 
lawilliamson@snet.net 

Per Diem:  $2000 Per Diem: $2000 Per Diem: $1800 
   
Morris “Mickey” Busca William DeVane Logue Paul Zolan 
300 State Street, Suite 315-316 33 Holbrook Road 185 Asylum Street 
New London, CT  06320 West Hartford, CT  06107 CityPlace 1, 22nd Floor 
(860) 447-3222 (860) 521-9122 Hartford, CT  06103-3460 
mickey@mjbuscalaw.com 
Per Diem: $1100 

Bill@Loguegroup.com 
Per Diem: $1600 

(860) 256-6300 
pzolan@roginlaw.com 
Per Diem: $1400 

 
Louis P. Pittocco 
90 Greenwich Avenue 
Greenwich, CT 06830 
(203) 869-2282 
lpittocco@gmail.com 
Per Diem: $1200 

  

   
   
   
   
   
   

Mediator biographical information, per diem fee and cancellation policy are on file with the Department of Education.  Inquiries 
should be directed to Attorney Laura L. Anastasio or Mark Shepherd, Division of Legal and Governmental Affairs, 165 
Capitol Avenue, Room 310, Hartford, Connecticut.  Phone - (860) 713-6520. 
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